# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erik Hattemer	11/19/2007
Lothar Unger	11/21/2007
Andreas Ferencz	11/21/2007
Thomas Bachon	11/22/2007
Daniela Braun	12/16/2007
Tamara Schmidt	11/21/2007
Werner Juettner	11/21/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11938867

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-571-5002

Email: marylynne.carlisle@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1001 TROUT BROOK CROSSING
Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H 6398

PATENT

REEL: 020503 FRAME: 0274

500463070

40.00 119

CH \$40 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Harper
Total Attachments: 3 source=H6398assignment#page1.tif source=H6398assignment#page2.tif source=H6398assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020503 FRAME: 0275

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Erik Hattemer, Lothar Unger, Andreas Ferencz, Thomas Bachon, Daniela Braun, Tamara Schmidt and Werner Juettner citizens of Germany and residents of Benrodestr. 33, 40597 Duesseldorf, Germany; Wilhelm-Haumann-Weg 32, 46049 Oberhausen, Germany; Kopernikusstr, 42, 40223, Duesseldorf, Germany; Kappeler Strasse 3A, 40597 Duesseldorf, Germany; Room 401, Buildindg 7, Lane 99, Pucheng Road, Shanghai 200120, China; Blattstr. 8, 46049 Oberhausen, Germany and Tannenhofweg 69, 40627 Duesseldorf, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in STORAGE-STABLE AQUEOUS EMULSIONS OF  $\alpha-SILYL$ TERMINATED POLYMERS for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP2006/004372 on May 11, 2006, designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <a href="Erik Hattemer">Erik Hattemer</a>, Lothar Unger, Andreas Ferencz, Thomas

Bachon, Daniela Braun, Tamara Schmidt and Werner Juettner for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <a href="Henkel KGaA">Henkel KGaA</a> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

A Hast	Date 19.11.07
Erik Hattemer	·
Lother Unger	Date 21.11.07
Andreas Ferencz	Date 21.11.07
/	
Thomas Bachon	Date 22.11.07.
$\cap$	
Janiela Braun	Date _ 16.12.07
Janor Shiel	01.44.00
Tamara Schmidt	Date 21.11.02
Zamaza Dominiac	
Mener Juther	Date 21, 11, 07
Werner Juettner	

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008**